
 

 

 Recommendation for Council Action 
Austin City Council Item ID 11194  Agenda Number 20. 

Meeting Date: 12/8/2011 Department: Legal 

Subject 
 
Authorize negotiation and execution of an amendment to the legal services agreement with Andrews Kurth, LLP for 
legal advice and representation relating to the Gilliland Transmission Line Project, in the amount of $80,000.00, for a 
total contract amount not to exceed $130,000.00.  

Amount and Source of Funding 
 
 Funding is available in Austin Energy's Fiscal Year 2011-2012 Budget.     

Fiscal Note 
 
 There is no anticipated fiscal impact. A fiscal note is not required.     

Purchasing Language:       

Prior Council Action:       

For More Information:       

Boards and 
Commission Action:       

MBE / WBE:       

Related Items:       

Additional Backup Information 
 
Andrews Kurth, LLP was engaged to represent the City in connection with several eminent domain cases required to 
complete the Gilliland Transmission Line Project.  The scope of the project has increased, requiring additional 
services from Andrews Kurth to complete the project.  This RCA authorizes the payment for those additional 
services.  

 


